
Fall All-Breed Show
September 6-8, 2013

79th Annual
Quentin Riding Club

PO Box 1127 • Quentin, PA 17083
www.quentinridingclub.com

717.273.1151 • 717.273.7811 fax
GPS: 29 East Main Street • Lebanon, PA 17042

Gaited • Therapeutic • Equitation • Western
Parade • Freisian • Thoroughbred • Hunters
Trail • Arabian/HA • Morgan • Saddlebred

Hackneys • Miniature • Draft Type
Saddleseat • Academy • Sidesaddle



2013 Horse Show Officials
Judge (Main Ring). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  John Warner - Upton, KY
Ring Master (Main Ring).
Judge (Ring II). .
Hunter Judge.
Horse Show Manager. .
Show Secretary.
Announcer.
Hunter Ring Coordinator.
Stable Manager .
Veterinarian on Call . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Jerome Parker - Southwick, MA
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   . Gary Shenk-PA

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Brian Gruber-MD
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .Robert Kleinfelter, PA

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Joanne Bartley
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Chris Rupnow & Robert Kleinfelter, PA

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Stephanie Gernert-Harple, PA
 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .Donali Moyer-Livinghouse, PA

Horseshoe Valley Equine Associates 717-867-1880 
Edelson Equine Associates 717-665-7626

 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Patrick Nicarry
 .  .  .  .  .  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Tracy Kelsey Equine Photography

Farrier  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
Photographer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

Hotels/Motels - within 12 miles of the Quentin Riding Club
Four Seasons - Quentin . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 717-272-8402

717-273-6771
717-273-9800
717-665-5440
717-665-6600
717-665-2755

Quality Inn - Lebanon   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .
Holiday Inn Express - Lebanon  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Country Inn & Suites  - Manheim  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Hampton Inn - Manheim   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Rodeway Inn - Manheim   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Lantern Lodge - Myerstown   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 717-866-6536

2013 Horse Show Committee
Robert Kleinfelter -  QRC Horse Show Manager — 717-269-7912
Evalyn Lansberry - Show Committee Chairman — 717-273-1151

Donali Livinghouse	 Stephanie Gernert	 Hannah Salvatore

Where is the Quentin Riding Club?
The Quentin Riding Club is located at the junction of PA Routes 72 and 419.

From the Pennsylvania Turnpike Lebanon-Lancaster interchange, turn left onto Route 
72 North toward Lebanon. Continue on Route 72 North for three miles, enter the show 

grounds to your right 100 yards past the traffic light. 
To use a GPS, plug in this address: 29 E. Main St., Lebanon, PA 17042.

PLEASE JOIN US IN THE CLUB
Friday & Saturday  

after the Evening Session for Food & Fun!

Note: This Year Our Fall All-Breed Show is also known at 
the Quentin Riding Club as The Bill and Larry Show........
          ...Make sure to  go visit them at their booth...
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RULES AND REGULATIONS
QUENTIN RIDING CLUB ALL-BREED FALL HORSE SHOW and QUENTIN RIDING CLUB will not be 
responsible in any way for loss or damage to any person, animal, property or equipment, and each 
exhibitor shall assume all liability and hold harmless QUENTIN RIDING CLUB ALL-BREED FALL HORSE 
SHOW and QUENTIN RIDING CLUB for any loss, damage or injury to any person, animal, property 
or equipment that may be caused by any horse or pony entered by them or due to carelessness or 
negligence of the person or persons in charge of such horse or pony, or any of their subordinates or 
superiors.

1. ENTRIES — Entry fee is $15 for qualifying classes and $25 for championship classes. To be eligible
for championships horses must have been shown and judged in the appropriate qualifying class. 
a. Exhibitors must pre-pay all stall fees before the closing date of entries. 
b. Entries will be accepted at regular entry fees if postmarked by September 3, 2013 .  Entries
postmarked and received after that date will be charged a $15 late fee per horse. 
c. NO NUMBERS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT FULL PAYMENT UNLESS A SIGNED OPEN CHECK HAS
BEEN LEFT TO COVER ALL CHARGES AND FEES INCURRED BY THE EXHIBITOR. NO NUMBERS WILL 
BE ISSUED TO ANY HORSE OR EQUITATION RIDER FOR WHOM AN ENTRY BLANK HAS NOT BEEN 
COMPLETELY FILLED OUT. A signed open check must be left for classes added during the show. 
d. A processing fee of $50 plus collection fees will be charged for all non-negotiable checks. 
e.  Main Ring post entries must be done a minimum of 30 minutes before the start of that session. 

f. All requests for holds MUST be made to the Horseshow office 30 mintues prior to the start of
session.  If approved, said hold will NOT be lifted.

2. SCRATCHES — Horses entered may be scratched by written notice presented to the show secretary
prior to the start of the session in which the horse was entered to show. When valid notice of scratch 
is received, the entry fee will be refunded.

3. STABLING
a. Stalls are approximately 9’ x 9’, either permanent wood or temporary vinyl, all with doors. 
b. Stalls are $60 if order is received with a check by September 3, 2013, thereafter $70 .  Stall fees are not
refundable after the closing date. 
c. Daily stalls are available for $20 per day 
d. FEED STORE — Feed and bedding are available on the grounds. Advance orders should be made
with entries or by calling show management (enclose separate signed check.) 
e. Horses showing, but not stabled must pay a $15 grounds fee.

4. COGGINS TESTS — A negative Coggins test dated within the last 12 months is required for all
horses for admittance to the show grounds. Include a photocopy of the Coggins test with the entry 
blank.

5. Management reserves the right to refuse, accept conditionally and to cancel any entry, disqualify
exhibitor(s), prohibit exhibition of entries and cancel awards of prizes without claims for damages.

6. Management reserves the right to amend the tentative time schedule if necessary. All exhibitors
shall have the responsibility for prompt and timely appearance at class time.

7. Management reserves the right to cancel or combine classes if insufficient entries warrant.

8. Should any questions or disputes arise that are not provided for by the rules, the same shall be
referred to the Committee, WHOSE DECISION SHALL BE FINAL.

9. CAMPER PARKING — 48 camper spaces are available for a fee of $35 per day or $70 for the
show, water and electric provided, and will be assigned on a first-paid reserved basis. Requests and 
payments must accompany entries.

10. DOGS MUST BE LEASHED AT ALL TIMES WHILE ON THE SHOW GROUNDS.

11. SMOKING — Smoking in stables, barns and other areas as posted is strictly prohibited.

12. PARKING — All vehicles must park in designated areas. NO PARKING NEAR ANY BUILDINGS.

13. MOTORIZED VEHICLE STATEMENT:  Any person who does not have a valid driver’s license which
allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to 



operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters 
or farm utility vehicles on the competition grounds. Minors who have a valid temporary license may 
operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a 
valid driver’s license. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against the offending party or 
the parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the minor committing the offense. 
Penalties may include exclusion of the offending party; the child; or the parent(s), guardian(s), and/or 
trainer(s) of the child from the competition grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges 
being filed against any of the above individuals. Wheelchairs and other mobility devices for individuals 
with disabilities are exempt.

14.  GOLF CARTS — are available for rent for the weekend at a rate of $40/day.

15. JACKPOT CLASSES — Winner of a $50 prize will be determined by a random draw and will
be announced before the results of that class.  Jackpot classes must have a minimum of 3 entries 
showing for payout of prize money.

16.  $200 CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES — Full prize money only paid with 3 showing entries. 
PAYOUT:  1st - $100   2nd - $50   3rd - $30   4th - $20

17.  T.I.P. ENTRIES — Anyone showing an Off-Track Thoroughbred MUST provide a Jockey Club
registration number, T.I.P. number or proof of registration at time of entry.  FREE T.I.P. registration is 
available at www.tjctip.com

18.  T.I.P. AWARDS — $25 and Special T.I.P. Champion & Reserve ribbons.  Cash prize will be paid by 
T.I.P. mailed to the ower’s of the winning OTTB.  

NOVICE RIDER — riders who have not won more then 3 blue ribbons at a USEF recognized show.

YOUTH — under 18 years old as of Jan. 1, of current year.

ADULT — over 18 years old as of Jan. 1, of current year.

The QRC All-Breed Fall Horse show is
affiliated with the following organizations:

American Saddlebred Horse Association of New Jersey
Intercounty Horseman’s Association
Interstate Horse Show Association

Pennsylvania Morgan Horse Association
Pennsylvania Saddlebred Horse Association

Susquehanna Valley Horse Show Association
Thoroughbred Incentive Program (T.I.P)

 The Quentin Riding Club All-Breed Fall Horse Show is a
qualifying competition for the 2013 KY State Fair and the 2012

ASHA High Point Awards



4       ASB Park Pleasure Horse-Open
7       A  

 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasur
14     ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure- Adult
18     ASB In Hand
28     ASB ASB Park Horse- Open
29     ASB Ladies Western Country Pleasure 
32     ASB 3-Gaited English Country Pleasure 
34     ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Horse 
35     ASB 3-Gaited-Open
39     ASB 5-Gaited -Amateur
43     ASB Fine Harness Horse- Open
44     ASB 5-Gaited- Open
100   ASB Country Pleasure Driving Horse
101   ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure — Jr. Exhibitor
113   ASB 5-Gaited Amateur Championship 
115   ASB Park Pleasure Horse Championship
117   ASB Show Pleasure Driving Horse
119   ASB 3-Gaited-Amateur
127   ASB Saddle & Bridle Hunter Seat Classic-
 At the Judge's Discretion, there is the possiblity of a jump being required in this class
129   $200 ASB 3 Gaited Open Championship
130    ASB Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure
131   $200 ASB 5-Gaited Open Championship
134    ASB Fine Harness Open Championship
147    ABS Park Horse Championship
149    ASB Country Pleasure Driving House Championship
152   ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship
153   ASB Show Pleasure Driving Horse Championship – JACKPOT 
155   ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship - ALL AGE
165   ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Horse Campionship
166   ASB 3-Gaited Amateur Championship
172   ASB 3-Gaited English Country Pleasure Championship

1       Arabian /Half-Arabian English Pleasure
10     Arabian /Half-Arabian Western Pleasure
17     Arabian/ Half Arabian Halter
38     Arabian /Half-Arabian Country Pleasure
41     Arabian /Half-Arabian Hunter Pleasure
121   Arabian /Half-Arabian Western Pleasure Championship
124   Arabian/Half-Arabian Native Costume Class
154   Arabian /Half-Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship
168   Arabian /Half-Arabian Country Pleasure Championship – JACKPOT
174   Arabian /Half-Arabian English Pleasure Championship – JACKPOT

 
 PARADE HORSE SECTION

46 Open Parade Horse
136 Open Parade Horse Championship

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED SECTION

ARABIAN/HALF-ARABIAN SECTION



104     Morgan Classic Pleasure Championship
108    $200 Morgan Western Pleasure Championship 
116     Morgan English Pleasure- Amateur 
167  Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship
169     $200 Morgan English Pleasure Championship

HACKEY PONY SECTION 
13 Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving — Open
27     Hackney/Harness Pony — Open
133 Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Championship
146 Hackney/Harness Pony Championship

STOCK TYPE HORSE SECTION 
60      Open Stock Type Showmanship
62 Open Hunt Seat Pleasure
63 Adult Hunt Seat Pleasure - W/T
64 Youth Hunt Seat Pleasure - W/T 18 & under
65 Novice Rider Hunt Seat Pleasure W/T
67 Open Hunt Seat Equitation - All Ages
68 Hunt Seat W/T Pleasure Championship - All Ages – JACKPOT
69 Open Western Pleasure
70 Adult Western Pleasure - W/J
71 Youth Western Pleasure - W/J 18 & under
72 Novice Rider Western Pleasure W/J
74 Open Western Equitation - All Ages
75 All-Day Western W/J Pleasure Championship - All Ages – JACKPOT

3       Open English Pleasure 
8       Open Saddle Seat Equitation-Adult
20     Open Halter - Any Breed
23     2 Year Old and Under In-Hand
24     Pair In Hand (1 or 2 Handlers)
25    Grand Supreme Halter Championship (Anyone who showed in a halter class) -JACKPOT 
37    Single Roadster Horse to Bike — Open
45    Single Roadster Pony to Bike — Open
79    Open Obstacle Driving – JACKPOT
83    Open W/T/J Trail
84    Open Trail
85    Open In-Hand Trail
87    Leadline Walk Only — 8 Years & Under
88    Leadline Walk/Trot or Walk/Jog — 8 & Under
89    Leadline Off Lead — 8 & Under
97    Walk/Trot Pleasure 12 Years & Under
99    Walk/Trot Equitation 12 Years & Under3 Open English Pleasure 
105  Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under
114  Open English Pleasure - Novice Rider
120  Open Pleasure Driving

ALL- BREED OPEN SECTION

 5       Morgan Hunter Pleasure - Open
11     Morgan Western Pleasure- Open
19     Morgan In Hand
30     Morgan English Pleasure -Open
42 Morgan Classic Pleasure — Open
90     Morgan Pleasure Driving- Open 
96     Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship –JACKPOT

MORGAN SECTION



MID-ATLANTIC ACADEMY FINALS 
51 Academy W/T/C 14 & Over Eq . Rail & Pattern
52 Academy W/T/C 13 & Under Eq . Rail & Pattern
53 Academy W/T 6 & Under Eq . Rail & Pattern
54 Academy W/T 7-10 Eq . Rail & Pattern
55 Academy W/T 11-17 Eq . Rail & Pattern
56 Academy W/T Adult Eq . Rail & Pattern
57 Academy First Year W/T Eq .
91 MAAF First Year W/T Eq . Any Age Championship
92 MAAF W/T/C Eq . Finals
93 MAAF W/T Eq . 11 & Over Finals
94 MAAF W/T Eq . 10 & Under Finals
137 Academy W/T/C 14 & Over Show . Rail & Pattern
138 Academy W/T/C 13 & Under Show . Rail & Pattern
139 Academy W/T 6 & Under Show . Rail & Pattern
140 Academy W/T 7-10 Show . Rail & Pattern
141 Academy W/T 11-17 Show . Rail & Pattern
142 Academy W/T Adult Show . Rail & Pattern
143 Academy First Year W/T Showmanship
159 MAAF First Year W/T Show . Any Age Championship
160 MAAF W/T/C Show . Finals
161 MAAF W/T Show . 11 & Over Finals
162 MAAF W/T Show . 10 & Under Finals

THERAPEUTIC RIDING SECTION

47 Assisted Walk
48 Independent Walk 
49 Assisted Walk/Trot 
50 Independent Walk/Trot
82 Assisted/Independent Obstacle (Walk ONLY)

THOROUGHBRED ONLY SECTION
176 TB Halter
180 Green as Grass W/T
181 Green as Grass W/T/C
182 Green as Grass X-Rails
191 TB Children’s Pleasure W/T 
192 TB Children’s Pleasure W/T/C 
193    TB Children’s Pleasure X-Rails 
194 TB Adult Pleasure W/T
195 TB Adult Pleasure W/T/C 
196 TB Adult Pleasure X-Rails 
203 Green TB O/F - 2’
204 Green TB O/F - 2’
205 Green TB U/S
215 Low TB Hunter O/F - 2’3” 
216 Low TB Hunter O/F - 2’3” 
217 Low TB Hunter U/S
221 Working TB Hunter O/F - 2’9” 
222 Working TB Hunter O/F - 2’9” 
223 Working TB Hunter U/S 

T.I.P. AWARDS GIVEN
Champion & Reserve for TB Hunter divisions
ADDITIONAL T.I.P. AWARDS
OVERALL High Point 2’ Hunter
OVERALL High Point x-Rail Hunter
OVERALL English Pleasure
(Classes 3,62,63,64,65,68,99,114,132,150,191192,194,195,196,212,213,214) 
OVERALL Western Pleasure 
(Classes 69,70,71,72,75)

122  Single Roadster Pony to Bike Championship – JACKPOT
128  Single Roadster Horse to Bike Championship
132  Open English Pleasure - Amateur
144  Walk/Trot Equitation 12 Years & Under Championship
145  Saddle Seat Equitation Championship — All Ages
148  Walk/Trot Pleasure 12 Years & Under Championship
150  Open English Pleasure Championship – JACKPOT
170  Open Pleasure Driving Championship



103   Draft Horse Youth to Drive
106   Draft Horse Team Driving
123   Draft Horse Under Saddle
156   Draft Horse Under Saddle Championship 
175 Draft Horse Driving Championship

MINIATURE HORSE SECTION 
22     Miniature Horse In-Hand
80 Open Mini Obstacle Driving
109   Open Mini Versatility – JACKPOT
118 Open Mini Pleasure Driving

OPEN HUNTER SECTION
177 Open W/T Pleasure
178 Open W/T Equitation
179 Open W/T Over Raised Rails - 4” 
183 Short Stirrup W/T
184 Short Stirrup W/T/C
185 Short Stirrup Hack - 18”
186 Short Stirrup X-Rail - 18”
187 Adult Rider W/T
188 Adult Rider W/T/C
189 Adult Rider Hack - 18”
190 Adult Rider X-Rail - 18”
197 Baby Green W/T
198 Baby Green W/T/C
199 Baby Green x-Rail - 18”
209 Green Hunter OF - 2’
210 Green Hunter OF - 2’
211 Green Hunter US
212 Pleasure Horse/Pony U/S
213 Pleasure Horse/Pony Hack - 2’ 
214 Pleasure Horse/Pony O/F - 2’ 
218 Modified Hunter O/F - 2’3” 
219 Modified Hunter O/F - 2’3” 
220 Modified Hunter U/S

SIDESADDLE SECTION 
200 Sidesaddle W/T Pleasure - All Seats
201 Sidesaddle W/T/C Pleasure - All Seats
202 Sidesaddle x-Rails
206 Sidesaddle O/F - 2’
207 Sidesaddle Hack - 2’
208 Sidesaddle U/S

FRIESIAN HORSE DIVISION
36 Open Friesian U/S
98 Friesian Amateur to Ride U/S
158 Open Friesian Championship

21     Draft Horse In-Hand
33     Draft Horse Classic Driving
77     Draft Horse Youth to Ride
78     Draft Horse Commercial Driving
81     Draft Obstacle Driving
95     Draft Horse Pleasure W/T/J-U/S

DRAFT TYPE HORSE SECTION



FUN CLASSES
110 Stick Horse - All Ages (FREE Stick Horse building clinic at 12:00 noon by the Secretary’s Office)

GAITED BREEDS SECTION
Open to Tenneessee Walking, Spotted Saddle, Rocky/United Moutain, & Icelandic Horses

2        Country English Pleasure
6        2 Gait All Day Pleasure - English
9       All Day Pleasure Ladies To Ride-English/Western 
15      2 Gait All Day Pleasure - Western
31     Country Pleasure Western
40     Country Pleasure Ladies to Ride
59     All Day Pl. Gentleman to Ride English/Western
61     Trail Racking -English
66     2 Gait All Day Pleasure - Youth- English/Western
73     3 Gait All Day Pleasure - Any Seat
76     Country Pleasure Gentleman To Ride 
102   Trail Racking Western
107   Style Racking 
111   All Day Pleasure Novice Horse
125   3 Gait English Country Pleasure 
126   Country Pleasure Championship
135   Country Pleasure Amateur
157   2 Gait All Day Pleasure English Championship – JACKPOT 
163   All Day Pleasure Championship
164    2 Gait All Day Pleasure Western Championship 
151    3 Gait All Day Pleasure Championship – JACKPOT
171    Racking Championship

16   T.B.A. #1-4
26   T.B.A. #5
58   T.B.A. #6
86   T.B.A.  #7
112 T.B.A.  #8

T.B.A. CLASSES



FRIDAY • 12:00 Noon • MAIN RING

1       Arabian /Half-Arabian English Pleasure 
2       Country English Pleasure
3       Open English Pleasure
4       ASB Park Pleasure
5       Morgan Hunter Pleasure
6       2 Gait All Day Pleasure English
7       ASB Country Pleasure Western
8       Open Saddle Seat Equitation - Adult
9       All Day Pleasure Ladies to Ride E/W   
10     Arabian /Half-Arabian Western Pleasure 
11     Morgan Western Pleasure
12 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Horse 
13     Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving
14 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure — Adult 
15 2 Gait All Day Pleasure Western
16 T .B .A . #1-4

FRIDAY • 4:00pm • MAIN RING
17 Arabian/Half-Arabian Halter 
18 American Saddlebred In Hand
19 Morgan In Hand
20 Open Halter - Any Breed
21 Draft Horse In-Hand
22 Miniature Horse In-Hand
23 2 Year Old and Under In-Hand
24 Pair In Hand (1 or 2 Handlers)
25 Grand Supreme Halter CHAMPIONSHIP

FRIDAY • 6:00pm • MAIN RING
26 T .B .A . #5 (does not have to be first class) 
27 Hackney/Harness Pony
28 ASB Park Horse
29 ASB Ladies Western Country Pleasure 
30 Morgan English Pleasure
31 Country Pleasure Western
32      ASB 3-Gaited English Country Pleasure 
33 Draft Horse Classic Driving
34 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Horse
35 ASB 3-Gaited
36 Open Friesian U/S
37 Single Roadster Horse to Bike — Open 
38 Arabian /Half-Arabian Country Pleasure 
39 ASB 5-Gaited — Amateur
40     Country Pleasure Ladies to Ride
41 Arabian /Half-Arabian Hunter Pleasure 
42 Morgan Classic Pleasure
43 ASB Fine Harness Horse
44 ASB 5-Gaited
45 Single Roadster Pony to Bike
46 Open Parade Horse

POPCORN RECEPTION
SATURDAY • 9:00am • MAIN RING
47 Assisted Walk
48 Independent Walk
49 Assisted Walk/Trot
50 Independent Walk/Trot
51 Academy W/T/C 14 & Over Eq . w/ Pattern 
52 Academy W/T/C 13 & Under Eq . w/ Pattern 
53 Academy W/T 6 & Under Eq . w/ Pattern 
54 Academy W/T 7-10 Eq . w/ Pattern
55 Academy W/T 11-17 Eq . w/ Pattern
56 Academy W/T Adult Eq . w/ Pattern
57 Academy First Year W/T Eq . 

SATURDAY • 10:00am • RING II

58 T .B .A . #6 (does not have to be first class) 
59      All Day Pl. Gentleman to Ride Eng/West
60 Open Stock Type Showmanship
61      Trail Racking-English
62      Open Hunt Seat Pleasure
63 Adult Hunt Seat Pleasure - W/T
64 Youth Hunt Seat Pleasure - W/T-18 under
65 Novice Rider Hunt Seat Pleasure W/T 
66 All Day Pleasure Youth Eng/West
67 Open Hunt Seat Equitation - All Ages 
68 Hunt Seat W/T Pleasure Championship 
69 Open Western Pleasure
70 Adult Western Pleasure - W/J
71 Youth Western Pleasure - W/J
72 Novice Rider Western Pleasure W/J
73      3 Gait All Day Pleasure 
74 Open Western Equitation - All Ages 
75 Western W/J Pleasure Championship 
76     Country Pleasure Gentleman To Ride 
77     Draft Horse Youth To Ride 

SATURDAY • 11:00-1:00 • RING III

78 Draft Horse Commercial Driving 
79 Open Obstacle Driving 
80 Open Mini Obstacle Driving 
81 Draft Obstacle Driving

SATURDAY • 1:15-3:00 • RING III
82 Assisted/Independent Obstacle 
83 Open W/T/J Trail
84 Open Trail
85 Open In-Hand Trail 

12:00 STICK HORSE 
BUILDING WORKSHOP

SATURDAY • 12:30pm • MAIN RING
86 T .B .A . #7 (does not have to be first class) 
87 Leadline Walk Only
88 Leadline Walk/Trot or Walk/Jog
89 Leadline Off Lead
90 Morgan Pleasure Driving-Open
91 MAAF First Year W/T Eq . Any Age Champ . 
92 MAAF W/T/C Eq . Finals
93 MAAF W/T Eq . 11 & Over Finals
94 MAAF W/T Eq . 10 & Under Finals 
95 Draft Horse Pleasure W/T/J U/S
96 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship 
97 Walk/Trot Pleasure 12 Years & Under 
98      Friesian Amateur to Ride U/S
99  Walk/Trot Equitation 12 Years & Under 
100    ASB Country Pleasure Driving Horse 
101    ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure — Jr . Exh 
102    Trail Racking Western
103    Draft Horse Youth to Drive
104    Morgan Classic Pleasure Championship 
105    Saddle Seat Equitation — 17 & Under 
106    Draft Horse Team Driving
107  Style Racking
108    $200 Morgan Western Pleasure Champ . 
109 Open Mini Versatility
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SATURDAY • 6:00pm • MAIN RING
110 Open Stick Horse
111   All Day Pleasure-Novice Horse 
112 T .B .A . #8 (does not have to be first class) 
113 ASB 5-Gaited Amateur Championship 
114 Open English Pleasure - Novice Rider 
115    ASB Park Pleasure Champion
116 Morgan English Pleasure — Amateur 
117    ASB Show Pleasure Driving Horse 
118 Open Mini Pleasure Driving
119 ASB 3-Gaited — Amateur 
120 Open Pleasure Driving
121 Arabian /Half-Arabian Western Pl Champ . 
122 Single Roadster Pony Championship 
123   Draft Horse Under Saddle
124 Arabian/Half-Arabian Native Costume 
125    3 Gait English Country Pleasure
126    Country Pleasure- Amature
127  ASB Saddle & Bridle Hunter Seat Classic 
128    Single Roadster Horse Championship 
129    $200 ASB 3-Gaited Open Championship 
130    ASB Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure 
131    $200 ASB 5-Gaited Open Championship 
132    Open English Pleasure - Amateur
133    Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Champ . 
134 $200 ASB Fine Harness Open Champ . 
135 Country Pleasure Championship
136 Open Parade Horse Championship 

EXHIBITOR’S PARTY
SUNDAY • 9:00am • MAIN RING
137  Academy W/T/C 14 & Over Show .-Pattern 
138  Academy W/T/C 13 & Und Show .-Pattern 
139   Academy W/T 6 & Under Show .- Pattern
140 Academy W/T 7-10 Show . - Pattern
141 Academy W/T 11-17 Show . - Pattern 
142    Academy W/T Adult Show . - Pattern 
143 Academy First Year W/T Showmanship 
144 W/T Eq . 12 Years & Under Championship 
145 Saddle Seat Equitation Championship 
146 Hackney/Harness Pony Championship 
147 ASB Park Horse Championship 
148 W/T Pl 12 Years & Under Championship 
149 ASB Country Pleasure Driving Champ . 
150 Open English Pleasure Championship 
151 3 Gait All Day Pleasure Championship 
152 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Champ . 
153 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Champ . 
154 Arabian /Half-Arabian Hunter Pl . Champ . 
155 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Champ . 
156 Draft Horse Under Saddle Championship 
157 2 Gait All Day Pleasure English Champ . 
158 Open Friesian Championship
159 MAAF 1st Year W/T Show . Any Age Champ . 
160 MAAF W/T/C Show . Finals
161 MAAF W/T Show . 11 & Over Finals
162 MAAF W/T Show . 10 & Under Finals
163   All Day Pleasure Championship 
164 2 Gait All Day Pleasure Western Champ . 
165 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Champ . 
166 ASB 3-Gaited Amateur Championship 
167 Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship 
168 Arabian /Half-Arabian Country Pl . Champ . 
169 $200 Morgan English Pleasure Champ . 
170 Open Pleasure Driving Championship 

171  Racking Championship
172   ASB 3 Gaited Eng.Country Pl.Champ.
173   ASB Western Country Pleasure Champ . 
174 Arabian /Half-Arabian English Pl . Champ . 
175 Draft Horse Driving Championship-Jackpot
SUNDAY • 9:00am • RING II
176 TB Halter
177 Open W/T Pleasure
178 Open W/T Equitation
179 Open W/T Over Raised Rails - 4” 
180   TB Green as Grass W/T
181 TB Green as Grass W/T/C
182 TB Green as Grass  X-Rails
183 Short Stirrup W/T
184 Short Stirrup W/T/C
185 Short Stirrup Hack - 18”
186   Short Stirrup X-Rail - 18”
187 Adult Rider W/T
188 Adult Rider W/T/C
189 Adult Rider Hack - 18”
190 Adult Rider X-Rail - 18”
191 TB Children’s Pleasure W/T
192 TB Children’s Pleasure W/T/C
193 TB Children’s Pleasure X-Rails
194 TB Adult Pleasure W/T
195 TB Adult Pleasure W/T/C
196    TB Adult Pleasure X-Rails
197 Baby Green W/T
198 Baby Green W/T/C
199 Baby Green x-Rail - 18”
200 Sidesaddle W/T Pleasure - All Seats 
201   Sidesaddle W/T/C Pleasure - All Seats 
202   Sidesaddle x-Rails
203 TB Green O/F - 2’
204 TB Green O/F - 2’
205 TB Green  U/S
206 Sidesaddle O/F - 2’
207 Sidesaddle Hack - 2’
208 Sidesaddle U/S
209 Green Hunter OF - 2’
210 Green Hunter OF - 2’
211 Green Hunter US
212 Pleasure Horse/Pony U/S
213 Pleasure Horse/Pony Hack - 2’
214 Pleasure Horse/Pony O/F - 2’
215 Low TB Hunter O/F - 2’3”
216 Low TB Hunter O/F - 2’3”
217 Low TB Hunter U/S 
218 Modified Hunter O/F - 2’3”
219    Modified Hunter O/F - 2’3”
220 Modified Hunter U/S
221 Working TB Hunter O/F - 2’9”
222 Working TB Hunter O/F - 2’9”
223 Working TB Hunter U/S

SPECIAL AWARDS
Exhibitor That Travels the Most Miles

Most Vertsatile Exhibitor
Trainer Who Brings the Most Horses

Trainer With the Most Exhibitors
Awards One Free Stall For The 2014 Fall All-

Breed Show
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SPONSORSHIP 
OPPORTUNITIES 

Ribbons  .  .  . . . . . . $ 4 0 . 0 0
Trophy  .  .  .  .  . . . . . $ 7 5 . 0 0
Class  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . $ 1 0 0 . 0 0
D i v i s i o n . . . . $ 5 0 0 . 0 0
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